DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

DIRECT RECRUITMENT CELL OLD SECRETARIAT, DELHI-110054

F.NO.DE.3(18)/DRC(E-III)/TGT(ENGLISH)/FEMALE/2020/

DATED: 98/02/3020

TO

The Deputy Secretary (P&P) Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board, Govt. of NCT of Delhi,

FC-18, Institutional Area, Karkardooma, Delhi-110092.

Returning of Five (5) dossiers of TGT English (Female) under Post Code -132/17 in respect of the Sub: candidates who did not report for document verification and did not join their respective school after

Madam/Sir.

With reference to the subject cited above please find enclosed here with five (05) dossiers for the post of TGT English (Female), Post Code-132/17 as per details given below:-

Table-A

SR. NO.	NAME OF SUBJCET	POST CODE	NO. OF ABSENT CANDIDATES	CATEGORY			
				GEN	SC	ST	OBC
	TGT-English (Female)	132/17	02	1 (PH)	0	0	1

The candidates of Table-A did not appear for document verification till date even after issuance of offer of appointment for three times. These candidates are absent till date.

Table-B

SR. NO.	NAME OF SUBJECT	POST CODE	NO. OF ABSENT CANDIDATES	CATEGORY			
				GEN	SC	ST	OBC
1	TGT-English (Female)	132/17	03	1	1	0	1

The candidates of Table-B appeared for document verification after accepting offer of appointment and they were issued appointment orders for joining Govt. service. However they have not joined to the allotted school where they have been posted even after the lapse of last date of their extension of time for joining till date.

Therefore, the candidature of 05 candidates has been cancelled by the Competed Authority and it is also requested that the List & Dossiers of wait listed candidates (If any) may be forwarded to the Dte. of Education immediately.

This issue with the prior approval of the Competent Authority.

Encl. 05 Dossiers in original (as per list in Annexure-A)

(D R Cell)

F.NO.DE.3(18)/DRC(E-III)/TGT(ENGLISH)/FEMALE/2020/

DATED:

Copy to: For information:

- PS to Director (Education), Directorate of Education, GNCTD, Old Sectt. Delhi.
- PA to Spl. Director (Education), Directorate of Education, GNCTD, Old Sectt. Delhi.
- 3. PS to Secretary. Delhi Subordinate Selection Board, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, FC-18, Institutional Area, Karkardooma, Delhi-110092.
- 4. Programmer MIS to upload the order on Public Circular.

Deputy Director (Education)

(D R Cell)

Annexure-A

Table-A

5 NO Name		DOB	Roll no	CATEGORY	
1	RITU JAIN	02.12.1990	2660000092	UR (PH)	
2	POONAM GAHLOT	01.01.1988	2660016172	ОВС	

Table-B

s NO	Name	DOB	Roll no	CATEGORY	
1	JYOTI	13.10.1989	2660012282	sc	
2	LALITA CHAUHAN	09.08.1983	2660009198	UR	
3	ANURADHA	05.09.1992	2660006717	OBC	

Deputy Director (Education)
(D R Cell)

Government of NCT of Delhi Directorate of Education D.R. Cell: Old Secretariat: Delhi-110054

F.NO.DE.3(18)/DRC(E-III)/TGT(ENGLISH)/FEMALE/2020/

Dated:

Cancellation of Offer of Appointment to the post of TGT ENGLISH FEMALE Post Code 132/17

- 1. Whereas, Ms. POONAM GAHLOT D.O.B. 01.01.1988, Roll No. 2660016172 has been nominated by the DSSSB for the post of TGT ENGLISH FEMALE against Post Code 132/17 vide letter F.1(390)/DSSSB/P&P/2017 dated 19.08.2019 vide Result Notice No. 451 dated 28.05.2019 and accordingly an Offer of Appointment was issued to her vide this Directorate Memorandum dated 09.12.2019, the second and final opportunity were given to her vide Memorandum dated 18.12.2019 and 02.01.2020
- And Whereas, Ms. POONAM GAHLOT did not report in person on the scheduled date and time as given in the offer of appointment issued to her vide letter of even no. dated 09.12.2019, 18.12.2019 and Final Reminder of even no. dated 02.01.2020 and neither has intimated any reason to the Directorate for not reporting and has not accepted the offer of appointment.
- As per DoPT Office Memorandum NO. 35016/2/93-Estt.(D) dated 09/08/95 wherein para 2, the following has been mentioned:
- "An Offer of Appointment should clearly specify the period after which the offer would lapse automatically if the candidate did not join within the specified period. If however, within the specified period, a request is received from the candidate for extension of time, it may be considered by the Ministry/Department but extension beyond three months should not be granted liberally and it may be granted only as an exception where facts and circumstances so warrant and in any case only up to a maximum period of six months from the date of issue of the original offer of an appointment". An offer of appointment would lapse automatically after the expiry of six months from the date of issue of the original offer of appointment.
- Therefore, In view of the facts and circumstances as stated above and since the candidate has willfully 5. chosen not to respond to the above mentioned memorandums, this tantamount to refusal to accept offer of appointment. Therefore, the candidature in respect of Ms. POONAM GAHLOT is hereby cancelled and the dossier returned to the DSSSB.
- This Issues with the prior approval of the Director (Education).

Deputy Director of Education DR Cell

POONAM GAHLOT

ADDRESS 1. VILLAGE NIZAMPUR KHURD (GARHI) P.O. KUNDAL DISTRICT SONIPAT HARYANA PINCODE-131402

ADDRESS 2. H.NO. 351 POCKET-4 SECTOR-22 ROHINI DELHI-110086

F.NO.DE.3(18)/DRC(E-III)/TGT(ENGLISH)/FEMALE/2020/ 1/82-87 Dated: 28/02/2020

Copy to: DY. Secretary (P&P), DSSSB w.r.t. letter No. F.1(390)/DSSSB/P&P/2017/2990 dated 01.11.2019 and 1. Result Notice No. 531 dated 09.10.2019 along with dossier of above candidate.

> Deputy Director of Education DR Cell

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION, (E-III, Direct Recruitment Cell) OLD SECTT, DELHI- 110 054

F.NO.DE.3(18)/DRC(E-III)/TGT(ENGLISH)/FEMALE/2020/

Dated:

/02/2020

ORDER

CANCELLATION OF OFFER OF APPOINTMENT AND CANDIDATURE TO THE POST OF TGT (ENGLISH) FEMALE UNDER POST CODE - 132/17

Whereas, Ms. ANURADHA (DOB 05.09.1992) D/o. Sh. Bijender Singh, Roll No. 2660006717 has been nominated by the DSSSB vide letter No.F.1 (390)/DSSSB/P&P/2017 dated 19.08.2019 vide Result Notice No. 451 dated 28.05.2019 for appointment to the post of TGT (English)-Female under Post Code - 132/17 in Directorate of Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.

Whereas, it is found that the candidate has appeared for document verification after accepting offer of appointment and she was issued an appointment order for joining Govt. service. However she has not joined to the allotted school where she has been posted even after the lapse of last date of their extension of time for joining till date.

Therefore it is presumed that the said candidate is no longer interested in joining the above mentioned post and hence the Competent Authority has cancelled the order of appointment (provisional and temporary basis) bearing No. DE-3(18)/DRC(E-III)/TGT(English)/Female/2019/1440 dated 31.10.2019 with posting ID 20190270 issued to . ANURADHA (DOB 05.09.1992) D/o. Sh. Bijender Singh, Roll No. 2660006717.

This issue with prior approval of the competent authority.

Deputy Director of Education
DR Cell

As. Anuradha D/o. Sh. Bijender Singh Add: - R/O H.No - 280-281, Panna Milkana, Vill. Nangal Thakran, Thana - Bawana Dist. North West, Delhi Pincode-110039

DE.3(18)/DRC/E-III/TGT(Eng.)/Female/2020/ 1184-88

Dated: 2802/2020

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. PS to Secretary., Directorate of Education, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054
- 2. PS to Dte. of Edu., Directorate of Education, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054
- 3. Deputy Secretary (P&P), DSSSB, Karkardooma, Delhi.
- 4. Programmer MIS to upload on public circular
- 5. Guard File.

Deputy Director of Education

DR Cel

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION, (E-III, Direct Recruitment Cell) OLD SECTT, DELHI- 110 054

F.NO.DE.3(18)/DRC(E-III)/TGT(ENGLISH)/FEMALE/2020/

Dated:

/02/2020

<u>ORDER</u>

CANCELLATION OF OFFER OF APPOINTMENT AND CANDIDATURE TO THE POST OF TGT (ENGLISH) FEMALE UNDER POST CODE - 132/17

Whereas, Ms. JYOTI (DOB 13.10.1989) D/o. Sh. Suresh Kumar, Roll No. 2660012282 has been nominated by the DSSSB vide letter No.F.1(390)/DSSSB/P&P/2017 dated 19.08.2019 vide Result Notice No. 451 dated 28.05.2019 for appointment to the post of TGT (English)-Female under Post Code - 132/17 in Directorate of Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.

Whereas, it is found that the candidate has appeared for document verification after accepting offer of appointment and she was issued an appointment order for joining Govt. service. However she has not joined to the allotted school where she has been posted even after the lapse of last date of their extension of time for joining till date.

Therefore it is presumed that the said candidate is no longer interested in joining the above mentioned post and hence the Competent Authority has cancelled the order of appointment (provisional and temporary basis) bearing No. DE-3(18)/DRC(E-III)/TGT(English)/Female/2019/1407-1418 dated 15.10.2019 with posting ID 20190183 issued to Ms. Ms. JYOTI (DOB 13.10.1989) D/o. Sh. Suresh Kumar, Roll No. 2660012282.

This issue with prior approval of the competent authority.

Deputy Director of Education DR Cell

Ms. Jyoti D/o. Sh. Suresh Kumar Add: - VPO Kakroi Dist. Sonipat Harvana, Pincode-131001

F.NO.DE.3 (18)/DRC (E-III)/TGT (ENGLISH)/FEMALE/2020/ 1194-98 Dated: 26/02/2020

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

PS to Secretary., Directorate of Education, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054

2. PS to Dte. of Edu., Directorate of Education, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054

3. Deputy Secretary (P&P), DSSSB, Karkardooma, Delhi.

4. Programmer MIS to upload on public circular

5. Guard File.

Deputy Director of Education

DR Cell



GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION, (E-III, Direct Recruitment Cell) OLD SECTT, DELHI- 110 054

F.NO.DE.3(18)/DRC(E-III)/TGT(ENGLISH)/FEMALE/2020/

Dated:

/02/2020

ORDER

CANCELLATION OF OFFER OF APPOINTMENT AND CANDIDATURE TO THE POST OF TGT (ENGLISH) FEMALE UNDER POST CODE - 132/17

Whereas, Ms. LALITA CHAUHAN (DOB 09.08.1983) D/o. Sh. Tirath Singh Negi, Roll No. 2660009198 has been nominated by the DSSSB vide letter No.F.1 (390)/DSSSB/P&P/2017 dated 19.08.2019 vide Result Notice No. 451 dated 28.05.2019 for appointment to the post of TGT (English)-Female under Post Code - 132/17 in Directorate of Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.

Whereas, it is found that the candidate has appeared for document verification after accepting offer of appointment and she was issued an appointment order for joining Govt. service. However she has not joined to the allotted school where she has been posted even after the lapse of last date of their extension of time for joining till date.

Therefore it is presumed that the said candidate is no longer interested in joining the above mentioned post and hence the Competent Authority has cancelled the order of appointment (provisional and temporary basis) bearing No. DE-3(18)/DRC(E-III)/TGT(English)/Female/2019/1407-1418 dated 15.10.2019 with posting ID 20190183 issued to Ms. LALITA CHAUHAN (DOB 09.08.1983) D/o. Sh. Tirath Singh Negi, Roll No. 2660009198.

This issue with prior approval of the competent authority.

Deputy Director of Education

DR Cell

Ms. Lalita Chauhan D/o. Sh. Tirath Singh Negi Add: - R/O P-35, New Palam Vihar, Phase-1, Gurugram, Haryana, Pincode-122017

DE.3(18)/DRC/E-III/TGT(Eng.)/Female/2020/

Dated: 28/02/2020

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:- //89-97

- PS to Secretary., Directorate of Education, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054 1.
- PS to Dte. of Edu., Directorate of Education, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054 2.
- Deputy Secretary (P&P), DSSSB, Karkardooma, Delhi. 3.
- Programmer MIS to upload on public circular
- Guard File.

Deputy Director of Education

DR Cell

Government of NCT of Delhi **Directorate of Education** D.R. Cell: Old Secretariat: Delhi-110054

F.NO.DE.3(18)/DRC(E-III)/TGT(ENGLISH)/FEMALE/2020/

Dated:

ORDER

Cancellation of Offer of Appointment to the post of TGT ENGLISH FEMALE Post Code 132/17

- 1. Whereas, Ms. RITU JAIN D.O.B. 02.12.1990, Roll No. 2660000092 has been nominated by the DSSSB for the post of TGT ENGLISH FEMALE against Post Code 132/17 vide letter F.1(390)/DSSSB/P&P/2017/2990 dated 01.11.2019 vide Result Notice No. 531 dated 09.10.2019 and accordingly an Offer of Appointment was issued to her vide this Directorate Memorandum dated 29.11.2019, the second and final opportunity were given to her vide Memorandum dated 18.12.2019 and 02.01.2020
- 2. And Whereas, Ms. RITU JAIN did not report in person on the scheduled date and time as given in the offer of appointment issued to her vide letter of even no. dated 09.12.2019, 18.12.2019 and Final Reminder of even no. dated 02.01.2020 and neither has intimated any reason to the Directorate for not reporting and has not accepted the offer of appointment.
- 3. As per DoPT Office Memorandum NO. 35016/2/93-Estt.(D) dated 09/08/95 wherein para 2, the following has been mentioned:
- "An Offer of Appointment should clearly specify the period after which the offer would lapse automatically if the candidate did not join within the specified period. If however, within the specified period, a request is received from the candidate for extension of time, it may be considered by the Ministry/Department but extension beyond three months should not be granted liberally and it may be granted only as an exception where facts and circumstances so warrant and in any case only up to a maximum period of six months from the date of issue of the original offer of an appointment". An offer of appointment would lapse automatically after the expiry of six months from the date of issue of the original offer of appointment.
- Therefore, In view of the facts and circumstances as stated above and since the candidate has willfully chosen not to respond to the above mentioned memorandums, this tantamount to refusal to accept offer of appointment. Therefore, the candidature in respect of Ms. RITU JAIN is hereby cancelled and the dossier returned to the DSSSB.
- 6. This Issues with the prior approval of the Director (Education).

Deputy Director of Education

RITU JAIN

MB-57/A STREET NO-2 SHAKARPUR NEW DELHI-110092

F.NO.DE, 3(18)/DRC(E-III)/TGT(ENGLISH)/FEMALE/2020/ //80-8/ Dated: 28/2/2020

Copy to: DY. Secretary (P&P), DSSSB w.r.t. letter No. F.1(390)/DSSSB/P&P/2017/2990 dated 01.11.2019 and Result Notice No. 531 dated 09.10.2019 along with dossier of above candidate.

Deputy Director of Education

DR Cell